

City of Cleveland

Legislative Department

FILE NO. 364-2021

May 10, 2021

To the Honorable Council of the City of Cleveland

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Report of the Mayor's Appointments Committee's consideration of the Mayor's Appointment to the **City Landmarks Commission**

We have before us the Mayor's Letter <u>File No. 329-2021</u> wherein he names his appointment to the **City Landmarks Commission**

Raymond Tarasuck, Jr. Re-appointment - Term expires on August 1, 2025

The Mayor's Appointments Committee hereby recommends that Council approve the appointment as stated above.

Mayor's Appointments Committee

Approved

Joseph T. Jones, Chair

Approved

Approved

Anthony Brancatelli

Kevin J. Kelley

Approved

Brian Mooney